AP
CEBULANDMASTERS

We Build with You in Mind

12 January 2024

Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corp.
29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower,

8751 Paseo de Roxas,

Makati City 1226

Attention: Atty. Marie Rose M. Magallen-Lirio
Head - Issuer Compliance & Disclosure Department

Dear Atty. Magallen-Lirio:

In compliance with PDEx Rule 7.9.3, we enclose a copy of Cebu Landmasters, Inc.’s
(“CLI” or the “Company”) disclosure filing to The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. which
pertains to CLI’s Top 100 Stockholders as of 31 December 2023.

We trust that this submission meets your requirements. If you have questions and/or
clarifications, please feel free to contact the undersigned. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

CEBU LANDMASTERS, INC.

By: % !? 1
ATTY. JO EDMAR G. GARDE

Legal Counsel and Compliance Senior Manager



AP
CEBULANDMASTERS
We Build with You in Mind
January 10, 2024

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
9th Floor, PSE Tower,

28th St. Cor. Sth Ave.,

BGC, Taguig City

Attention: MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG
Officer-in-Charge, Disclosure Department

Subject: Cebu Landmasters, Inc. Top 100 Stockholders as of 12/31/2023

Ladies & Gentlemen:
Please see attached list of Cebu Landmasters, Inc. Top 100 Stockholders with PCD

Participants as of December 31, 2023 based on the records of our stock and transfer agent,
BDO Unibank, Inc. — Trust and Investments Group.

Very truly yours,

18,0

Clarissa Mae
Cabalda Investor
Relations Manager

10th Floor, Park Centrale, J.M. del Mar St., Cebu LT. Park, Apas, Cebu City
Tel. No. (032) 231-4914 & (032) 231- 4870 or Telefax (032) 231 - 5073



COMPANY NAME

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP.
PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO)

AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORPORATION
PCD NOMINEE CORP. (NON-FILIPINO)
JOSE R. SOBERANO llII

AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP.
JOSE FRANCO B. SOBERANO

A B SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP.
JANELLA MAE B. SOBERANO
JOANNA MARIE B. SOBERANO

MA. NONA A. VELEZ

MYRNA P. VILLANUEVA

MYRA P. VILLANUEVA

MARIETTA V. CABREZA

MARIA LOURDES M. ONOZAWA
LOLITA SIAO-IGNACIO

MILAGROS P. VILLANUEVA

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
JESUS N. ALCORDO

MA. AURORA D. GEOTINA-GARCIA
RUFINO LUIS T. MANOTOK

CEBU LANDMASTERS,

INC.

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(FULLY PAID)

2,198,385,729
1,254,312,748
63,675,306
31,304,587
31,220,000
21,345,560
7,247,500
5,463,500
5,017,500
5,017,500
300,000
39,300
33,450
22,300
22,300
22,300
22,300

111

2

2

2

GRAND TOTAL (21) 3,623,451,997

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
As Of December 31,

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES
(PARTIALLY PAID)

O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 000000 oo oo o oo

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

2,198,385,729
1,254,312,748
63,675,306
31,304,587
31,220,000
21,345,560
7,247,500
5,463,500
5,017,500
5,017,500
300,000
39,300
33,450
22,300
22,300
22,300
22,300

111

2

3,623,451,997

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

2023

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

60.671
34.617
1.757
0.864
0.862
0.589
0.200
0.151
0.138
0.138
0.008
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



CLIO00000000 December 31, 2023
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

December 31, 2023

CLIO00000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 420,836,926
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 211,570,118
COL Financial Group, Inc. 111,837,726
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 106,064,389
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 101,949,672
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 42,226,897
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 33,773,111
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 33,497,140
SSS PROVIDENT FUND 28,029,463
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,812,665
YU & COMPANY, INC. 12,514,841
R.S.LIM & CO., INC. 10,577,024
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 9,860,410
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 8,772,364
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 7,355,810
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 7,281,893
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 6,318,876
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,184,396
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 6,021,679
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 5,560,122
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 5,071,555
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 5,030,400
SB EQUITIES,INC. 4,912,713
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 4,605,402
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 4,468,009
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 4,234,823
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 4,094,898
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 2,807,326
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,676,750
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 2,595,972
CITIBANK N.A. 2,584,843
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 2,344,622
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 2,323,290
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 2,240,854
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 2,168,622
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 2,093,196
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 2,070,436
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 1,954,037
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 1,819,342
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,816,334

CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC.

1,800,000




EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 1,689,805
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 1,674,392
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 1,656,610
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 1,654,660
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 1,414,014
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 1,342,460
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 1,189,928
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 1,148,790
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 1,129,261
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 1,086,410
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 1,072,770
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP 1,048,100
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 907,795
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 897,385
IGC SECURITIES INC. 887,700
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 834,572
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 791,650
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 775,641
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 705,655
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 699,142
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 691,550
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 673,186
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 671,820
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 669,000
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 661,548
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 651,160
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 642,240
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 641,762
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 610,260
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION 557,500
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 532,567
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 519,569
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 512,980
UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 501,750
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 497,400
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 484,959
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 455,800
SunSecurities, Inc. 441,513
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 414,828
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 412,400
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 403,626
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 385,780
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 359,630
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 342,960
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 334,500
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 319,590
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 287,583




ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 260,000
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 248,000
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 223,000
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 182,300
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 161,100
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. 155,654
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 149,300
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 117,932
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 111,500
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 95,890
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 89,200
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,994
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 73,931
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 66,900
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,900
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,900
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 50,140
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 44,600
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 44,600
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS 44,600
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 36,830
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 33,450
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 33,450
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 33,450
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 28,990
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 22,950
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 22,300
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 22,300
BA SECURITIES, INC. 7,230
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 3,791
CEBU LANDMASTERS INC 6

TOTAL

1,285,617,335
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