

12 January 2024

Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corp.

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower, 8751 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1226

Attention: Atty. Marie Rose M. Magallen-Lirio

Head - Issuer Compliance & Disclosure Department

Dear Atty. Magallen-Lirio:

In compliance with PDEx Rule 7.9.3, we enclose a copy of Cebu Landmasters, Inc.'s ("CLI" or the "Company") disclosure filing to The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. which pertains to CLI's Top 100 Stockholders as of 31 December 2023.

We trust that this submission meets your requirements. If you have questions and/or clarifications, please feel free to contact the undersigned. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

CEBU LANDMASTERS, INC.

By:

ATTY. JOHN EDMAR G. GARDE

Legal Counsel and Compliance Senior Manager



January 10, 2024

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC. 9th Floor, PSE Tower, 28th St. Cor. 5th Ave., BGC, Taguig City

Attention: MS. ALEXANDRA D. TOM WONG

Officer-in-Charge, Disclosure Department

Subject: Cebu Landmasters, Inc. Top 100 Stockholders as of 12/31/2023

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Please see attached list of Cebu Landmasters, Inc. Top 100 Stockholders with PCD Participants as of December 31, 2023 based on the records of our stock and transfer agent, BDO Unibank, Inc. – Trust and Investments Group.

Very truly yours,

Clarissa Mae Cabalda Investor Relations Manager

> I0th Floor, Park Centrale, J.M. del Mar St., Cebu I.T. Park, Apas, Cebu City Tel. No. (032) 231 - 4914 & (032) 231 - 4870 or Telefax (032) 231 - 5073

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES (FULLY PAID)	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES (PARTIALLY PAID)	TOTAL HOLDINGS (SUBSCRIBED)	PERCENTAGE TO TOTAL
AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP. PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO) AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORPORATION PCD NOMINEE CORP. (NON-FILIPINO) JOSE R. SOBERANO III AB SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP. JOSE FRANCO B. SOBERANO A B SOBERANO HOLDINGS CORP.	2,198,385,729 1,254,312,748 63,675,306 31,304,587 31,220,000 21,345,560 7,247,500 5,463,500	0 0 0 0 0 0	2,198,385,729 1,254,312,748 63,675,306 31,304,587 31,220,000 21,345,560 7,247,500 5,463,500	60.671 34.617 1.757 0.864 0.862 0.589 0.200 0.151
JANELLA MAE B. SOBERANO JOANNA MARIE B. SOBERANO MA. NONA A. VELEZ MYRNA P. VILLANUEVA	5,017,500 5,017,500 300,000 39,300	0 0 0	5,017,500 5,017,500 300,000 39,300	0.138 0.138 0.008 0.001
MYRA P. VILLANUEVA MARIETTA V. CABREZA MARIA LOURDES M. ONOZAWA LOLITA SIAO-IGNACIO MILAGROS P. VILLANUEVA	33,450 22,300 22,300 22,300	0 0 0	33,450 22,300 22,300 22,300	0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU JESUS N. ALCORDO MA. AURORA D. GEOTINA-GARCIA RUFINO LUIS T. MANOTOK	22,300 111 2 2 2	0 0 0 0	22,300 111 2 2 2	0.001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
	GRAND TOTAL (21)3,623,451,997	0	3,623,451,997	

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

CLI000000000 December 31, 2023

OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY December 31, 2023 CLI000000000

BPNAME	QUANTITY
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	420,836,926
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM	211,570,118
COL Financial Group, Inc.	111,837,726
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	106,064,389
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	101,949,672
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	42,226,897
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	33,773,111
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	33,497,140
SSS PROVIDENT FUND	28,029,463
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	12,812,665
YU & COMPANY, INC.	12,514,841
R. S. LIM & CO., INC.	10,577,024
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	9,860,410
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	8,772,364
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.	7,355,810
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	7,281,893
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	6,318,876
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION	6,184,396
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	6,021,679
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	5,560,122
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	5,071,555
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	5,030,400
SB EQUITIES,INC.	4,912,713
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC.	4,605,402
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	4,468,009
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC.	4,234,823
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION	4,094,898
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	2,807,326
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION	2,676,750
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	2,595,972
CITIBANK N.A.	2,584,843
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.	2,344,622
PNB SECURITIES, INC.	2,323,290
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	2,240,854
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.	2,168,622
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.	2,093,196
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	2,070,436
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.	1,954,037
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED	1,819,342
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,816,334
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC.	1,800,000

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1,689,805
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	1,674,392
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	1,656,610
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC	1,654,660
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	1,414,014
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.	1,342,460
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION	1,189,928
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	1,148,790
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	1,129,261
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.	1,086,410
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	1,072,770
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP	1,048,100
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	907,795
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC.	897,385
IGC SECURITIES INC.	887,700
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC.	834,572
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION	791,650
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	775,641
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.	705,655
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	699,142
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	691,550
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	673,186
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION	671,820
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	669,000
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION	661,548
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.	651,160
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	642,240
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	641,762
HDI SECURITIES, INC.	610,260
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION	557,500
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.	532,567
A & A SECURITIES, INC.	519,569
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	512,980
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.	501,750
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	497,400
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	484,959
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC.	455,800
SunSecurities, Inc.	441,513
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.	414,828
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	412,400
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	403,626
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	359,630
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	342,960
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC.	342,960
AURORA SECURITIES, INC.	319,590
IMPERIAL, DE GUZMAN, ABALOS & CO., INC.	287,583
IIVII LIVIALIDE GUZIVIANIADALUS & CUI, IIVC.	201,303

ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. MDR SECURITIES, INC. 1. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 111,50 WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. MDR SECURITIES, INC. 1. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. VC SECURITIES CORPORATION WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 1223,00 182,30 1
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. MDR SECURITIES, INC. I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. VC SECURITIES CORPORATION MESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORPORATION ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. MDR SECURITIES, INC. 1. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. VC SECURITIES CORPORATION WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORPORATION ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. 155,65 MDR SECURITIES, INC. 149,30 I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 117,93 VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 111,50 WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 95,89 GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 89,20 MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,99 ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 73,93 ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 66,90 LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 1. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 117,93 VC SECURITIES CORPORATION WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 149,30 117,93 111,50 89,20 89,20 173,93 183,93 184,93 185,90 185,90 186,90 186,90 186,90 186,90 186,90 186,90 186,90
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. VC SECURITIES CORPORATION WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 111,50 89,20 76,99 66,90 66,90 66,90 66,90
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 95,89 GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 89,20 MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,99 ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 73,93 ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 66,90 LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 89,20 76,99 66,90 66,90
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,99 ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 73,93 ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 66,90 LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. LUNA SECURITIES, INC. LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 66,90 LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 66,90 LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 66,90
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 50,14
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 44,60
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 44,60
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION - VARIOUS TAXABLE ACCTS 44,60
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 36,83
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 33,45
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 33,45
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 33,45
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 28,99
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 22,99
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 22,30
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 22,30
BA SECURITIES, INC. 7,23
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 3,79
CEBU LANDMASTERS INC

1,285,617,335

TOTAL